The impacts of the amendments on each financial line item and earnings per share are as follow:

Six months ended 30 June
2022

RMB’000

Impact on profit and total comprehensive income for the period

Increase in income tax credit 11,266

Increase in profit and total comprehensive income for the
 period attributable to:
 – Equity holders of the Company 10,973
 – Non-controlling interests 293

11,266

Impact on basic earnings per share (RMB)

Basic earnings per share before adjustments 0.114
Net adjustments arising from change in accounting policy 0.001

Reported basic earnings per share as restated 0.115

Impact on diluted earnings per share (RMB)

Diluted earnings per share before adjustments 0.112
Net adjustments arising from change in accounting policy 0.001

Reported diluted earnings per share as restated 0.113

34

2 PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

(b) Impact on application of Amendments to IAS 12 Deferred Tax related to Assets and Liabilities
arising from a Single Transaction (Continued)

Impact on the condensed consolidated statement of financial position as at 1 January 2022 and 31
December 2022

At 31 December
2022 Adjustments

At 31 December
2022

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
(as originally

stated) (Restated)

Deferred tax assets 2,858,796 (1,881) 2,856,915
Deferred tax liabilities (1,482,251) (20,588) (1,502,839)

Reserves 28,054,481 (21,705) 28,032,776
Non-controlling interests 11,598,357 (764) 11,597,593

Net assets 73,028,909 (22,469) 73,006,440

At 1 January
2022 Adjustments

At 1 January
2022

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
(as originally

stated) (Restated)

Deferred tax assets 2,289,323 (1,966) 2,287,357
Deferred tax liabilities (1,690,353) (37,076) (1,727,429)

Reserves 31,451,229 (38,174) 31,413,055
Non-controlling interests 12,552,278 (868) 12,551,410

Net assets 76,346,714 (39,042) 76,307,672

35

3 TURNOVER

Turnover represented the sale of electricity, heat and coal. Major components of the Group’s turnover are as
follows:

Six months ended 30 June
2023 2022

RMB’000 RMB’000
(Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Revenue from contracts with customers within the scope of IFRS 15
– Sale of electricity 47,129,670 43,015,885
– Sale of heat 5,482,148 4,899,666
– Sale of coal 6,441,207 1,029,920

59,053,025 48,945,471

The chief operating decision makers review the Group’s revenue and profit as a whole, which are determined
in accordance with the Group’s accounting policies for resources allocation and performance assessment.